National Chung Hsing University R&D Outcomes and Technology Transfer Award Regulations

October 18, 2017 — Formulated by the 410th Expanded Administrative Meeting September 4, 2019 — (Articles 1, 5, and 6) amended and approved by the 426th Administrative Meeting June 16, 2021 — (Articles 3, 5, and 6) amended and approved by the 441st Administrative Meeting

- Article 1 National Chung Hsing University (hereinafter, NCHU or "the University") has formulated the NCHU *R&D Outcomes Technology Transfer Award Regulations* ("the Regulations") to recognize outstanding research and development efforts by NCHU faculty and staff members and the contributions of research personnel to technological advancement and competitiveness in domestic and international industries.
- Article 2 NCHU faculty and staff members' may qualify for the Performance Award, Outstanding Award, Excellence Award, or Pride of NCHU Award based on the actual cumulative revenue generated by their research and development outcomes, the criteria for which are as follows:
 - 1. Performance Award: For actual cumulative revenue generated by the faculty/staff member's research and development outcomes of NT\$2,000,000 or more
 - 2. Outstanding Award: For actual cumulative revenue generated by the faculty/staff member's research and development outcomes of NT\$5,000,000 or more
 - 3. Excellence Award: For actual cumulative revenue generated by the faculty/staff member's research and development outcomes of NT\$10,000,000 or more
 - 4. Pride of NCHU Award: For actual cumulative revenue generated by the faculty/staff member's research and development outcomes of NT\$50,000,000 or more
- Article 3 Award winners shall be selected on an annual basis. The list of awardees shall be produced by the <u>Patent and</u> Technology Transfer Division, submitted to the <u>Patent and</u> Technology Transfer Committee for review, and presented to the NCHU President for approval.
- Article 4 To commend the extraordinary contributions of NCHU faculty and staff members, medals may be presented by the NCHU President in a public venue, and a list of winners may be published on the University's website.
- Article 5 To incentivize and promote research and development and to recognize contributors of technology transfers, the NCHU *Directives for the Incentivization of Research and Development Outcomes and Technology Transfers* shall be formulated separately, reviewed by the Patent and Technology Transfer Committee, and submitted to the Administrative Meeting and University Endowment Fund Management Committee for approval.
- Article 6 These Regulations and any amendments made hereto shall be implemented upon review by the <u>Patent and</u> Technology Transfer Committee and approval by the Administrative Meeting.